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DEMAND FOR ARTS STREAM IN KARIMGANJ, KV


1801 SHRI MISSION RANJAN DAS:


Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a strong and justified demand from guardians and students to open Arts Stream in Karimganj Kendriya Vidyalaya at Karimganj District Head Quarter Town as presently only Science and Commerce are there; and

(b) the steps taken by Government for opening Arts Stream there, if so, by when?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b) As per information received from Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, the Kendriya Vidyalaya (KV), Karimganj is running with two sections from class-I to class-X and Science and Commerce streams in Class-XI and Class-XII with one section each. All pass out students of class-X of this KV are admitted in Science and Commerce streams. Only a few students who opt Arts Stream are being admitted in the nearby KVs, i.e KV Masimpur and KV Silchar where Arts Stream is available. There is no scope for further expansion as no extra classrooms are available at present to start Arts Stream in KV Karimganj.
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